The aim of this study is to determine the possible risk factors of strabismus among children attending the Paediatric Ophthalmology 
Clinic in the university of Port Harcourt Teaching Hospital ( a tertiary hospital) in the Niger Delta Region, Nigeria.

Method: One hundred and twenty-five (125) consecutive children with manifest strabismus attending the Pediatric Ophthalmology Clinic of the 
University of Port Harcourt Teaching Hospital from October 2016 to March 20 18 were recruited for the study. 

Results: The prevalence of manifest strabismus was 6.6%.